GLOBAL EMC
product data sheet
SHIELDING  | ANCILLARIES & SHIELDING COMPONENTS  |  ANECHOIC CHAMBERS  |  ANECHOIC MATERIALS
TEL: +44 (0)1623 755539  |  FAX: +44 (0)1623 755719
EMAIL: INFO@GLOBALEMC.CO.UK  |  WEB: HTTP://WWW.GLOBALEMC.CO.UKProspect Close, Lowmoor Business Park,
Kirkby-in-Ashfield, Nottinghamshire, NG17 7LF, UK.
Global EMC UK® Registered in England and Wales No.2929032
GLOBAL EMC UK LIMITED

GD
S
Py
ra
m
id
al
 A
bs
or
be
rPart No Absorber Height
Return Loss in Normal Incidence Peaks Peak Base Weight
0.5GHz 1GHz 3GHz 5GHz 10GHz 20GHz per m2 size (mm) Kg/m2
GDS50 50mm N/O N/O 30dB 35dB 40dB 60dB 1600 25 x 25 2.5
GDS100 100mm N/O N/O 32dB 40dB 50dB 60dB 576 40 x 40 3.8
GDS300 300mm 30dB 35dB 40dB 50dB 60dB 60dB 100 100 x 100 11
GDS500 500mm 32dB 40dB 45dB 55dB 60dB 60dB 36 167 x 167 18
GDS700 700mm 35dB 45dB 50dB 60dB 60dB 60dB 16 250 x 250 25
GDS1000 1000mm 40dB 50dB 55dB 60dB 60dB 60dB 9 333 x 333 36
N/O = Not Optimised
WAVELENGTHS - GDS NEW GENERATION PYRAMIDAL ABSORBER
Off normal degradation of return loss
Up to 30o No appreciable difference